Schedule at a Glance

Preconference Workshops, Thursday, October 17, 2024

7:30 - 8:00

8:00-12:00
8:00 -12:00
8:00-12:00

12:00 - 1:00

13:00-17:00
13:00-17:00
13:00-17:00

Registration

ESO Regional User Group
Handtevy Instructor Course
Foundations of EMS Leadership:
Navigating the EMS Chief’s Role
Lunch

ESO Regional User Group
Handtevy Instructor Course
Foundations of EMS Leadership:
Navigating the EMS Chief’s Role

Main Conference, Friday, October 18,2024

7:30-8:00
8:00-8:20
8:20-8:40
8:40-9:00
9:00-9:20
9:20-9:40

9:40-10:00

10:00-10:20
10:20-10:40
10:40-11:00

11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-13:20
13:20-13:40

13:40-14:00
14:00-14:20
14:20-14:40
14:40-15:00
15:00-15:20
15:20-15:40
15:40-16:00
16:00-16:20
16:20-16:40
16:40-17:00

Registration

Welcome

Respond Smarter: Revolutionizing EMS with Al

Resilience - Build Skills to Endure Hardship

The NEAR Criteria and EKG Transmission - High Speed or Mother May 1?
Rethinking the Role of Dispatch -

Not Just “What to Send” but also Prediction of Outcomes

Convulsion Repulsion:

How EMS Can Finally Control Benzo-Resistant Status Epilepticus

Break

Dropping H Bombs - The Devastating Effects of H Bombs in Head Injuries

Other “Solutions” for Controlling Post-Traumatic Bleeding:

Clarifying TXA & Calcium Use in Prehospital Care

TXA: Is All Bleeding the Same?

Blood, Sweat, and Gears: Saving Lives on the Road with Prehospital Transfusions
Data Mythbusters: Inequities in Prehospital Analgesia

Lunch

Turning of the Tables: An Audience Led Discussion with the Presenters

The Use of Early Intramuscular Epinephrine

for Out-of-Hospital Cardiac Arrest and Survival

Just When | Thought | Was Out, They Pull Me Back In

Roses are Red, So are the Skin, Blood and Urine Too

Break

If You’re Fibbin’, You Might Get Paddled

Tipping the Scale of Stroke Care

Echoes in EMS: How to Incorporate Ultrasound into Prehospital Emergency Care
Lights and Sirens and Crashes...Oh My!!

Freedom House EMS: The Heros and Pioneers of America’s Earliest EMS Program
A Current State of Affairs: Listening Session with the Missouri Bureau of EMS
Closing



