Schedule at a Glance

Preconference Workshops, Thursday, October 17, 2024

7:30 - 8:00	Registration
8:00 - 12:00	ESO Regional User Group
8:00 - 12:00	Handtevy Instructor Course
8:00 - 12:00	Foundations of EMS Leadership:
	Navigating the EMS Chief's Role
12:00 - 1:00	Lunch
13:00 - 17:00	ESO Regional User Group
13:00 - 17:00	Handtevy Instructor Course
13:00 - 17:00	Foundations of EMS Leadership:
	Navigating the EMS Chief's Role

Main Conference, Friday, October 18, 2024

	refree, rinday, october 20, 2024
7:30-8:00	Registration
8:00-8:20	Welcome
8:20-8:40	Respond Smarter: Revolutionizing EMS with AI
8:40-9:00	Resilience – Build Skills to Endure Hardship
9:00-9:20	The NEAR Criteria and EKG Transmission - High Speed or Mother May I?
9:20-9:40	Rethinking the Role of Dispatch –
	Not Just "What to Send" but also Prediction of Outcomes
9:40-10:00	Convulsion Repulsion:
	How EMS Can Finally Control Benzo-Resistant Status Epilepticus
10:00-10:20	Break
10:20-10:40	Dropping H Bombs - The Devastating Effects of H Bombs in Head Injuries
10:40-11:00	Other "Solutions" for Controlling Post-Traumatic Bleeding:
	Clarifying TXA & Calcium Use in Prehospital Care
11:00-11:20	TXA: Is All Bleeding the Same?
11:20-11:40	Blood, Sweat, and Gears: Saving Lives on the Road with Prehospital Transfusions
11:40-12:00	Data Mythbusters: Inequities in Prehospital Analgesia
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-13:20	Turning of the Tables: An Audience Led Discussion with the Presenters
13:20-13:40	The Use of Early Intramuscular Epinephrine
	for Out-of-Hospital Cardiac Arrest and Survival
13:40-14:00	Just When I Thought I Was Out, They Pull Me Back In
14:00-14:20	Roses are Red, So are the Skin, Blood and Urine Too
14:20-14:40	Break
14:40-15:00	If You're Fibbin', You Might Get Paddled
15:00-15:20	Tipping the Scale of Stroke Care
15:20-15:40	Echoes in EMS: How to Incorporate Ultrasound into Prehospital Emergency Care
15:40-16:00	Lights and Sirens and CrashesOh My!!
16:00-16:20	Freedom House EMS: The Heros and Pioneers of America's Earliest EMS Program
16:20-16:40	A Current State of Affairs: Listening Session with the Missouri Bureau of EMS
16:40-17:00	Closing